RESOLUTION No. 95-126

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES AWARDING THE BID FOR DPW PROJECT No. 95-04 TO SMITH & SMITH AND AUTHORIZING CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE CONTRACT

WHEREAS, the updated Water System Master Plan adopted by City Council (Resolution No. 94-127) indicates that the City of Paso Robles is in need of additional water wells to keep up with demand; and

WHEREAS, the City Council authorized staff to proceed with the addition of three (3) new water wells to the Paso Robles Municipal Water System (Resolution No. 95-20); and

WHEREAS, DPW Project No. 95-04, Construction of Three Municipal Water Wells, was put out to bid with the bid opening held August 25, 1995; and

WHEREAS, five (5) bid were received for DPW Project No. 95-04, with the low bid submitted by Smith & Smith of Paso Robles, California in the amount of \$367,250.00.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does award the bid for DPW Project No. 95-04, Construction of Three Municipal Water Wells, to Smith & Smith of Paso Robles, California in the amount of \$367,250.00.

Section 2. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does authorize the City Manager to execute the contract with Smith & Smith for DPW Project No. 95-04, Construction of Three Municipal Water Wells.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this 19th day of September, 1995, on the following vote:

AYES:

Heggarty, Iversen, Martin, Picanco, and Macklin

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

ABSTAIN:

None

ATTEST:

Richard J. Ramirez, City Clerk